502660552 01/31/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2707159

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GIRISH MASKERI RAMA	07/15/2013
THOMAS WEIBEL	06/28/2013
DONGGUN YOO	06/19/2013
HIMANSHU TYAGI	07/16/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INFOSYS LIMITED
Street Address:	ELECTRONICS CITY, HOSUR ROAD
Internal Address:	IP CELL PLOT NO. 44
City:	BANGALORE
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	560-100

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13946715

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (585)270-2179

 Phone:
 585 270 2120

Email: uspatentsroc@leclairryan.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: LECLAIRRYAN
Address Line 1: 70 LINDEN OAKS
Address Line 2: SUITE 210

Address Line 4: ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14625

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 29594.0730 (IN-SETL-1515)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARY FRANCES HEEKS

PATENT

502660552 REEL: 032101 FRAME: 0159

Signature:	/Mary Frances Heeks/
Date:	01/31/2014
Total Attachments: 4 source=Executed_Assignments_29594_0730#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignments_29594_0730#page2.tif source=Executed_Assignments_29594_0730#page3.tif source=Executed_Assignments_29594_0730#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032101 FRAME: 0160

ASSIGNMENT

We, Girish Maskeri Rama, Thomas Weibel, Donggun Yoo and Himanshu Tyagi ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION"), disclosed and/or claimed in the following patent application(s) ("APPLICATIONS"):

U.S. Patent Application ent DEFECTS IN A COMPUT hereby authorizes and reque Professional Corporation, 76 who are associated with cus (U.S. Application No. 13/96 the Application's U.S. appli	ER PROGRAM AND I ests ASSIGNEE'S legal 0 Linden Oaks, Suite 21 tomer number 11951, to 46,715, f	DEVICES THE representative 0, Rochester, 10 insert here in 11 led on July	EREOF; ASSIGNOR s of LeClairRyan, a New York 14625, parenthesis 19, 2013	
India Patent Application No	3053/CHE/2012	filed on	July 26, 2012	
Infosys Limited, a company of itself and its successors and assig the entire and exclusive rights, title all other applications and patents do the United States, its territories, and	gns ("ASSIGNEE"), is e , and interest in the INV erived therefrom, such a d all foreign countries ("	entitled to and ENTION, the s continuing a APPLICATIO	is desirous of acquiring APPLICATIONS, and pplications, in and for DN DERIVATIVES")	ng id r ;
ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNORS he and exclusive rights, title, and interpretable APPLICATION DERIVATIVES, i	ereby sell, assign, and tracest in the INVENTION,	ansfer to the A the APPLICA	SSIGNEE, the entire	
ASSIGNORS agree to sign APPLICATIONS and APPLICATI derived therefrom, and for protectin APPLICATION DERIVATIVES.	ON DERIVATIVES, fo	or litigation reg	garding letters patent	
Lis		15	Tuly 2013 ntor Signed	
Inventor's Signature (Girish Maskeri Rama)		Date Inve	ntor Signed	
Inventor's Signature (Thomas Weibel)		Date Inve	ntor Signed	
Inventor's Signature (Donggun Yoo)		Date Inve	ntor Signed	
Inventor's Signature (Himanshu Tyagi)		Date Inver	ntor Signed	

9431528_1.DOC

Assignment Page 1

Attorney Docket No.: 29594,0730

Docket No.: IN-SETL-1515

ASSIGNMENT

We, Girish Maskeri Rama, Thomas Weibel, Donggun Yoo and Himanshu Tyagi

"ASSIGNORS"), have invented subject matter he following patent application(s) ("APPLICA	("INVENTION"), disclosed and/or claimed in TIONS"):
DEFECTS IN A COMPUTER PROGR hereby authorizes and requests ASSIGN	filed on July 19, 2013
India Patent Application No. 3053/CH	E/2012 filed on July 26, 2012 ;
of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIC the entire and exclusive rights, title, and interestable other applications and patents derived there	under the laws of the country of India, on behalf GNEE"), is entitled to and is desirous of acquiring at in the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and from, such as continuing applications, in and for countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");
For good and valuable consideration, the ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, as and exclusive rights, title, and interest in the INAPPLICATION DERIVATIVES, including for	
ASSIGNORS agree to sign any docum APPLICATIONS and APPLICATION DERIV derived therefrom, and for protecting and perfe APPLICATION DERIVATIVES.	ATIVES, for litigation regarding letters patent
Inventor's Signature (Girish Maskeri Rama)	Date Inventor Signed
7. Wein	28/06/2013
Inventor's Signature (Thomas Weibel)	Date Inventor Signed
Inventor's Signature (Donggun Yoo)	Date Inventor Signed
Inventor's Signature (Himanshu Tyagi)	Date Inventor Signed

9431528_1.DOC

Assignment Page f

ASSIGNMENT

We, Girish Maskeri Rama, Thomas Weibel, Donggun Yoo and Himanshu Tyagi ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION"), disclosed and/or claimed in the following patent application(s) ("APPLICATIONS"):

	<i>'</i>
U.S. Patent Application entitled METHODS FOR DEFECTS IN A COMPUTER PROGRAM AN hereby authorizes and requests ASSIGNEE'S lead Professional Corporation, 70 Linden Oaks, Suit who are associated with customer number 1195 (U.S. Application No. 13/946,715 the Application's U.S. application number and	ID DEVICES THEREOF; ASSIGNOR egal representatives of LeClairRyan, a see 210, Rochester, New York 14625, it to insert here in parenthesis
India Patent Application No	filed on;
Infosys Limited, a company organized under the of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE") the entire and exclusive rights, title, and interest in the all other applications and patents derived therefrom, suther United States, its territories, and all foreign countries.	INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and uch as continuing applications, in and for
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and exclusive rights, title, and interest in the INVENT APPLICATION DERIVATIVES, including foreign process.	ION, the APPLICATIONS, and riority rights;
ASSIGNORS agree to sign any documents red APPLICATIONS and APPLICATION DERIVATIVE derived therefrom, and for protecting and perfecting to APPLICATION DERIVATIVES.	quired for the prosecution of the 3S, for litigation regarding letters patent itle to the APPLICATIONS and
Inventor's Signature (Girish Maskeri Rama)	Date Inventor Signed
	Date Inventor Signed
Inventor's Signature (Thomas Weibel)	06/19/2013
9	Date Inventor Signed
Inventor's Signature (Donggun Yoo)	
	Date Inventor Signed
Inventor's Signature (Himanshu Tyagi)	Date M. Land
	Dome 1

Assignment Page 1

9431528_1.DOC

Attorney Docket No.: 29594.0730

Docket No.: IN-SETL-1515

ASSIGNMENT

We, Girish Maskeri Rama, Thomas Weibel, Donggun Yoo and Himanshu Tyagi ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION"), disclosed and/or claimed in the following patent application(s) ("APPLICATIONS"):

DEFECTS IN A COMPUTER hereby authorizes and request Professional Corporation, 70 l who are associated with custo	R PROGRAM AND E s ASSIGNEE'S legal Linden Oaks, Suite 21 mer number 11951, to		
(U.S. Application No. 13/946	6,715 , f	iled on July 19, 2013)
the Application's U.S. applica	ition number and filing	g date when known; and	
India Patent Application No.	3053/CHE/2012	filed on July 26, 2012	iir teanann
Infosys Limited, a company of and its successors and assign	organized under the law s ("ASSIGNEE"), is e	ws of the country of India, on beh entitled to and is desirous of acqui ENTION, the APPLICATIONS,	rin

of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to and is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive rights, title, and interest in the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title, and interest in the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES, including foreign priority rights;

ASSIGNORS agree to sign any documents required for the prosecution of the APPLICATIONS and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES, for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATIONS and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES.

Inventor's Signature (Girish Maskeri Rama)	Date Inventor Signed
Inventor's Signature (Thomas Weibel)	Date Inventor Signed
Inventor's Signature (Donggun Yoo)	Date Inventor Signed
Himmonetu	16-2014-2013
Inventor's Signature (Himanshu Tyagi)	Date Inventor Signed

9431528_1.DOC Assignment Page 1

RECORDED: 01/31/2014

PATENT REEL: 032101 FRAME: 0164